



## PRODUCT FORMULATION STATEMENT: PREPARED GRAIN/BREAD

Product Name:	Ultimate Reduced Fat Double Chocolate Chip Cookie IW
Manufacturer Code No:	75326
Case Net Weight and Pack/Count:	6.8 lbs / 72
Total Weight (grams or ounces) of one ready-to-eat serving:	1.5 oz

List the exact types and weights of each enriched and/or whole grain meal, flour, bran or germ per product serving:

<b>Whole Grain Flour (whole grain)</b>	= 5.221 grams/serving
<b>Oats (whole grain)</b>	= 3.213 grams/serving
<b>Enriched Flour</b>	= 8.032 grams/serving
<b>TOTAL CREDITABLE AMOUNT:</b>	16.465 grams/serving

Percentage of Whole Grains each serving:	51%
--	-----

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that one 1.5 oz (specify serving weight) ready-to-eat serving of the specified product contains 1 serving(s) of Grains/Breads\* for the USDA Child Nutrition Programs.

  
SIGNATURE

Nicole Stacy  
PRINTED NAME

Marketing Director  
TITLE

September 20, 2017  
DATE

(619) 578-1735  
PHONE NUMBER

\*For crediting as a Grain/Bread Component, FNS Child Nutrition Programs require 1) all grains/breads items must be enriched or whole grain, made from enriched or whole grain and/or flour. If using a cereal it must be whole grain, enriched or fortified. Bran and germ are credited the same as enriched or whole grain meal or flour; 2) the exact or minimum amount of creditable grains must be documented to assure that 16 grams of creditable grains equals one grains/breads serving. Grains/Breads may be credited in ¼ serving increments.



# 75326 - COOKIE, ULTIMATE REDUCED FAT DOUBLE CHOC CHIP 51% WHOLE GRAIN 1.5 OZ IW FROZEN

Brand: Bonzers®



## Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1.5 OZ (42.5g)  
Servings Per Container 0

### Amount Per Serving

<b>Calories</b> 165	<b>Calories from Fat</b> 50
<b>% Daily Value*</b>	
<b>Total Fat</b> 6 g	9%
Saturated Fat 1.5 g	8%
Trans Fat 0 g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 5 mg	2%
<b>Sodium</b> 105 mg	4%
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 27 g	9%
Dietary Fiber 1.5 g	6%
Sugars 14 g	
<b>Protein</b> 1.5 g	

Vitamin A 0% • Vitamin C 0%  
Calcium 0mg • Iron 4mg

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories:	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram:  
Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4

## Ingredients

Whole Grain Blend (Whole Grain Flour, Whole Oats), Enriched Flour (Bleached Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Brown Sugar, Dark Chocolate Flavored Drops (Sugar, Palm Kernel And Palm Oil, Cocoa Powder, Cocoa Powder [Processed With Alkali], Anhydrous Dextrose, Soy Lecithin [An Emulsifier], Whey Powder [Milk], Salt, Natural Flavor), 0G Trans Fat Palm Soy Blend Margarine (Palm Oil, Soybean Oil, Water, Contains Less Than 2% of Salt, Vitamin a Palmitate Added), 0G Trans Fat Margarine (Canola Oil, Water, Palm And Palm Kernel Oil, Salt, Contains Less Than 2% of Vegetable Monoglycerides, Sodium Benzoate [A Preservative], Natural Flavor [Includes Milk], Citric Acid, Oleoresin Turmeric & Annatto [Color], Vitamin a Palmitate Added, Vitamin D3), Unsweetened Applesauce, Eggs, Cocoa Powder (Processed With Potassium Carbonate), Oat Fiber, Artificial Vanilla Flavor, Baking Soda (Leavening), Soy Lecithin (An Emulsifier). Contains: Milk, Wheat, Soy, And Eggs.

## Case Specifications

<b>GTIN</b>	10096067753260	<b>Case Gross Weight</b>	7.50 LB
<b>UPC</b>		<b>Case Net Weight</b>	6.75 LB
<b>Pack Size</b>	72 / 1.5OZ	<b>Case L,W,H</b>	12.75 IN, 12 IN, 4.50 IN
<b>Shelf Life</b>	180 Days	<b>Cube</b>	0.40 CF
<b>Tie x High</b>	12 x 12		

## Preparation and Cooking

No baking necessary. Just thaw and serve.

## Serving Suggestions

Quick grab n' go item. Anywhere you need a snack or dessert item and cannot bake.

## Packaging and Storage

Store frozen until a couple hours before serving. Use within 5 days of thawing.

## Allergens

### CONTAINS:

Eggs or Egg Derivatives, Milk or Milk Derivatives, Soybeans or Soybean Derivatives, Wheat or Wheat Derivatives

### FREE FROM:

Celery or Celery Derivatives, Fish or Fish Derivatives, Lupine or Lupine Derivatives, Molluscs or Mollusc Derivatives, Mustard or Mustard Derivatives, Peanuts or Peanut Derivatives, Sesameseeds or Sesameseed Derivatives, Shellfish or Shellfish Derivatives, Sulphites or Sulphite Derivatives, Treenuts or Treenut Derivatives, Crustaceans or Crustacean Derivatives

**Nutritional Claims:** Kosher